Government of Jammu and Kashmir Office of the Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (Irrigation and Flood Control Department) Jammu (Tel/Fax-0191-2582164, E-mail: lfc|mu@gmail.com)

Placement/Assignment of temporary charge of the posts of Assistant Engineers (Diploma Holders) Sub: to Junior Engineers (Diploma Holders)

> ORDER NO: 37-E of 2023-24 Dated: 03-06-2023

Consequent upon the Placement/ Assignment of temporary charge of the posts of Assistant Engineers (Diploma Holders) to Junior Engineers (Diploma Holders) and their subsequent placement at the disposal of this office vide Government Order no. 125-JK(JSD) of 2023 dated 31-05-2023, these engineers are hereby further posted/adjusted against the available vacancies as indicated in the table below:

| s.No | Name of the Officer S/Shri | Date of Joining in this office as I/c AE | Now posted to |
|------|---------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| 1 | Ashok Kumar Tickoo | 31-05-2023 | ID-I Jammu |
| 2 | Jatinder Pal Singh | 01-06-2023 | FCSD-III Samba, FCD Samba |
| 3 | Sat Pal Baboria | 01-06-2023 | ISD- Bishnah, ID-II Jammu |
| 4 | Madan Mohan | 01-06-2023 | ISD-Muralian, ID-II Jammu |
| 5 | Surinder Kumar S/o Chuni Lal | 01-06-2023 | FCSD Ujh, FCD Kathua |
| 6 | Ram Singh Manhas | 01-06-2023 | ISD-Tawi Island, ID-I Jammu |
| 7 | Ravikant S/o Jagdish Raj Sharma | 01-06-2023 | FCSD-I Akhnoor, FCD Akhnoor |
| 8 | Karan Singh | 01-06-2023 | FCSD-I Samba, FCD Samba |
| 9 | Ravinder Kumar | 01-06-2023 | FCSD-II Akhnoor, FCD Akhnoor |

The order shall have an immediate effect

No. IFCJ/E/4099-4134

Dated: 03-06-2023

Chief Engineer, Irrigation & F.C. Department Jammu.

Copy to the:-

Principal Secretary to Govt, Jal Shakti Department, J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Jammu 1. for favour of information please.

Superintending Engineer,.....(ALL) for information. 2-7.

Executive Engineer,.....(ALL) for information. 8-26.

Concerned for compliance. 27-35.

Order file. 36.